

## Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc. P.O. Box 9742, Naples, FL 34101

Interested in having a Local Scholarship awarded in the name of your business, in your name, or in honor or memory of a friend or loved one?

The Local Scholarship Fund of the Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc. ("Foundation") offers named scholarship opportunities for a minimum donation of just \$1,500.

Since 2001, the Foundation has annually awarded scholarships to local women, age 21 and over, who are pursuing an associate's, bachelor's or master's degree at an accredited college or university and who demonstrate academic achievement and financial need.

## Make your donation of \$1,500 or more to the Local Scholarship Fund by February 28, 2021 for a Local Scholarship to be awarded in April, 2021. (Donations received after February 28, 2021 will fund Local Scholarship awards made in 2022.)

- Named Local Scholarships are awarded as the "XYZ Company Scholarship of the Local Scholarship Fund of the Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc." or the "Jane X. Doe Scholarship of the Local Scholarship Fund of the Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc."
- The Foundation's eligibility criteria, policies and rules for Local Scholarships apply. Proposed names for Local Scholarships are subject to approval by the Foundation. The eligibility criteria are posted at <a href="https://greaternaples-fl.aauw/net/local-scholarships/">https://greaternaples-fl.aauw/net/local-scholarships/</a>
- An administrative fee of \$10 applies for each named scholarship.
- Your donation is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. If you have questions, please consult your tax advisor.

## Make your check payable to Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc., marked "Local Scholarship Fund-named scholarship" and mail it to the address above with the name of your choice.

The Greater Naples AAUW Charitable Foundation, Inc. is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization (EIN 59-3704754), regulated by the State of Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services pursuant to the Florida Solicitation of Charitable Contributions Act, Registration No. CH 13573. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA (1-800-435-7352), OR VISITING https://csapp.800helpfla.com/CSPublicApp/CheckACharity/CheckACharity.aspx. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

For more information, contact us at greaternaples-fl@aauw.net\_or 239-919-8869.